



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

WRIT PETITION NO.4355 OF 2024

Digitally signed
by RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE
Date: 2024.08.07
18:02:25 +0530

Ashok Namdev Potinde & Ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

...
Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. P. G. Sawant, AGP for respondent-State.
...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 07th AUGUST, 2024.

P.C. :

1. The learned Assistant Government Pleader is granted time of three weeks to obtain necessary instructions as regards the steps to be taken pursuant to the report submitted by the Tahsildar, Nashik to the Office of the Additional Collector, Nashik. The report is in the contest of the petitioner's application seeking permission under Section 36A of the Maharashtra Land Revenue Code, 1966.
2. Stand over to 28/08/2024. To be heard alongwith Writ Petition No.4329/2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]